

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 9 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 5 জানুৱাৰী, 2023, 15 পুহ, 1944 (শক) No. 9 Dispur, Thursday, 5th January, 2023, 15th Pausa, 1944 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (PLAIN)

NOTIFICATION

The 21st December, 2022

No. E-249473. The Governor of Assam is hereby pleased to make the following Rules, namely:

Short title and commencement	1.	i.	This Rule may be called the Advisory Council for the Welfare of the Tea Garden/ Ex Tea Garden Communities in Assam (Repealing) Rules, 2022.
		ii.	It shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
Repeal and Savings	2.	i.	The Advisory Council for the Welfare of the Tea Garden/ Ex Tea Garden Communities in Assam Rules, 1984 is hereby repealed.
2 9		ii.	Notwithstanding such repeal of the rules as mentioned in subsection (i) above, anything done or any action taken under the rule so repealed before the date of commencement of these Repealing Rules, shall be deemed to have been validly done or taken under the repealed rules. MUKESH CHANDRA SAHU ,

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Tribal Affairs (Plain).